PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Judy Lieberman	06/22/2006
Deborah Palliser	06/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CBR Institute for Biomedical Research, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Huntington Avenue
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0621758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-345-6057 Phone:

tpittsley@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David S. Resnick Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033393-056731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tina-Michelle Pittsley

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC001#page1.tif source=DOC001#page2.tif

PATENT 500149618 **REEL: 018229 FRAME: 0469**

For: By:

U.S. and Foreign Rights
Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Judy LIEBERMAN

Address:

63 Buckminster Road Brookline, MA 02146

US

Nationality:

US

Name:

Deborah PALLISER

Address:

12-16 Ellery Street, #105

Cambridge, MA 02138

US

Nationality:

US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

THE CBR INSTITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH, INC.

Address:

800 Huntington Avenue

Boston, MA 02115

US

Nationality:

US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention

PATENT REEL: 018229 FRAME: 0470 Practitioner's Docket No. 033393-056731-PCT Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Judy LIEBERMAN, hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of Time, 2006.

Judy LIEBERMAN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Deborah Palliser, hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of <u>Tove</u>, <u>2006</u>.

Deborah PALLISER

BOS1602847.1

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 018229 FRAME: 0471